



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2646 OF 2025

Ejaz Ahmed Siddiqui ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

Mr. Sahir Patel i/b. Mr. Nitin Sejpal, for Applicant.

Mr. Ajay S. Patil, APP for Respondent – State.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

DATE: 07 APRIL 2026

P.C.

Today when the matter is called out, Mr. Sahir Patel, holding for Mr. Nitin Sejpal, appeared for the Applicant, and requested for a short adjournment on the ground that Mr. Sejpal, was in some personal difficulty. Though this Court was inclined to hear the bail application, in view of the request made by learned counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 22nd April 2026.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)